
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDED AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$3,346,800 WITH NCDOT FOR WENDOVER AVENUE SIDEWALK PROJECT EB-5883 

 

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Urban Area Metropolitan Planning Organization submitted the 

Wendover Avenue Sidewalk Project for funding consideration by NCDOT under the 

Prioritization 4.0 Process; 

 

WHEREAS, North Carolina Department of Transportation added the project to the 

Transportation Improvement Program and agreed to reimburse the City for 80% of design, right-

of-way, and construction costs; 

 

WHEREAS, the current municipal agreement provides funding for design; 

 

WHEREAS, at this time, the Department has provided an amended agreement to provide for 

reimbursement of 80% of additional design, environmental document, right-of-way and 

construction costs up to $2,677,440; 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro will oversee design of the project and provide an additional 

local match amount of $669,360; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That said project is hereby formally approved and the City Manager and City Clerk are 

authorized to sign and execute the amended agreement with the North Carolina Department of 

Transportation for Project EB-5883. 


