
ORDINANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,346,800 INCREASING THE BUDGET FOR 

AMENDED AGREEMENT WITH NCDOT FOR WENDOVER AVENUE SIDEWALK 

PROJECT EB-5883 

 

 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO: 

 

Section 1: 

 

That the appropriation for the Project EB-5883: Wendover Avenue Sidewalk Project Budget be 

increased as follows: 

 

Account                              Description                                                                         Amount 

401-4571-01.5410              Professional Services-Capital Projects                              $381,250 

401-4571-01.6012              Land Right-of-Way                                                            $296,500 

401-4571-01.6015              Sidewalk Construction                                                    $2,669,050 

TOTAL:                                                                                                                      $3,346,800 

 

And, that this appropriation be financed by increasing the following accounts: 

 

Account                                  Description                                                                  Amount 

401-4571-01.7100                  Federal Funds                                                             $2,677,440 

401-4571-01.9471  Local Matching Funds                                                $  669,360 

TOTAL:                                                                                                                     $3,346,800 

 

Section 2 

                                                 

And, that this ordinance should become effective upon adoption. 

 


